505106144 09/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5152903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNATHAN CEBON	05/23/2008
THOMAS JOHN	05/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH	
Street Address:	STADELHOFER STRASSE 22	
City:	ZURICH	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15391293
Application Number:	14472755
Application Number:	12592385
PCT Number:	NZ2008000118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)310-2061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925 310-2060

Email: bborson@borsonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: D. BENJAMIN BORSON
Address Line 1: 1078 CAROL LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, CALIFORNIA 94549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PEBL-01023US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. BENJAMIN BORSON
SIGNATURE:	/D. Benjamin Borson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018
	•

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 046939 FRAME: 0156

505106144



DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made effective as of the 23rd day of May 2008

BETWEEN Jonathan CEBON, an Australian citizen of 6 Grant Street, Clifton Hill, Victoria 3068,

Australia; and

Thomas JOHN, an Australian citizen of 44 Baker Avenue, East Kew, Victoria 3102,

Australia

("the Assignors")

AND LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH, a Swiss company of Stadelhofer

Strasse 22, CH-8001, Zurich, Switzerland

("the Assignee")

<u>WHEREAS</u> the Assignors are inventors of an invention entitled **PROGNOSIS PREDICTION FOR MELANOMA CANCER** ("the Invention"), which is the subject of patent applications listed in the attached Schedule ("the Patent Applications").

AND WHEREAS the Assignors have agreed with the Assignee that their whole right, title and interest to and in the Invention and the Patent Applications is vested in the Assignee, including all copyright and like rights subsisting in original literary or artistic works related to the Invention ("the Copyright").

AND WHEREAS the parties wish to confirm this in writing and for the consideration herein stated.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES that in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignors, the receipt of which the Assignors hereby acknowledge.

THE ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY ASSIGN and transfer unto the Assignee their whole right, title and interest to and in the Invention and the Patent Applications and any Letters Patent granted thereon, to and in the Copyright, and to the use of the Assignee and the Assignee's successors, and assign absolutely.

AND THE ASSIGNORS AGREE to do all such things and to execute without further consideration any and all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to pursue all its rights to which it is entitled by virtue of this deed.

Jonathan CEBON L Lowey Witness L - LOUEY
Name (in Capitals) <u>Awster</u> Hospital Hadelberg VIC 3084 AUSTRALIA Thomas JOHN Witness Name (in Capitals) Address LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH **Authorised Officer** Witness Name (in Capitals) Name (in Capitals) Title Address

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignors and the Assignee each have executed this deed to be effective

as of the date mentioned above.

<u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Number
PCT	PCT/NZ2008/000118
Argentina	P080102210
Chile	1517-08
New Zealand	555363
Taiwan	097119301
Uruguay	31.105

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made effective as of the 23rd day of May 2008

BETWEEN Jonathan CEBON, an Australian citizen of 6 Grant Street, Clifton Hill, Victoria 3068,

Australia; and

Thomas JOHN, an Australian citizen of 44 Baker Avenue, East Kew, Victoria 3102,

Australia

("the Assignors") -

AND LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH, a Swiss company of Stadelhofer

Strasse 22, CH-8001, Zurich, Switzerland

("the Assignee")

<u>WHEREAS</u> the Assignors are inventors of an invention entitled **PROGNOSIS PREDICTION FOR MELANOMA CANCER** ("the Invention"), which is the subject of patent applications listed in the attached Schedule ("the Patent Applications").

AND WHEREAS the Assignors have agreed with the Assignee that their whole right, title and interest to and in the Invention and the Patent Applications is vested in the Assignee, including all copyright and like rights subsisting in original literary or artistic works related to the Invention ("the Copyright").

AND WHEREAS the parties wish to confirm this in writing and for the consideration herein stated,

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES that in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignors, the receipt of which the Assignors hereby acknowledge.

THE ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY ASSIGN and transfer unto the Assignee their whole right, title and interest to and in the Invention and the Patent Applications and any Letters Patent granted thereon, to and in the Copyright, and to the use of the Assignee and the Assignee's successors, and assign absolutely.

AND THE ASSIGNORS AGREE to do all such things and to execute without further consideration any and all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to pursue all its rights to which it is entitled by virtue of this deed.

101355874_1

Jonathan CEBON Witness Name (in Capitals) Address Thomas JOHN AUL GANI Name (in Capitals) 173 RAMSDEN Address CLIFTON HILL AUSTRALIA LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH Authorised Officer Witness Name (in Capitals) Name (in Capitals) Title Address

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignors and the Assignee each have executed this deed to be effective

as of the date mentioned above.

101355874_1

<u>Schedule</u>

· Country	Application Number
PCT	PCT/NZ2008/000118
Argentina	P080102210
Chile	1517-08
New Zealand	555363
Taiwan	097119301
Uruguay	31,105

101355874_1